

## BOARD OF MANAGEMENT MULTAN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE



## **REQUEST FOR BIDS**

Board of Management Multan Industrial Estate is a subsidiary of Punjab Industrial Estates Development & Management Company set up under section 42 of Companies Ordinance 1984 (Now Companies Act 2017), established by Govt. of Punjab, to facilitate the industrial growth of Punjab.

Board of Management invites bids from eligible Manufacturers Authorized dealers I Suppliers (firms) duly registered with FBR for Income Tax & Sales Tax and having their names on the active tax payers list, for the supply & installation of 06 No. Air Conditioners DC Inverter Latest Technology as per specifications given in RFQ document on single stage two envelopes procedure as per PPRA Rules-2014. Offered rates must be inclusive of all applicable Govt. taxes.

The bids must be accompanied with Bank Guarantee/CDR to Rs.30,000/-issued by a scheduled bank in Pakistan in favour of PIEDMC-Multan Industrial Estate as bid security which is 3% of the estimated total cost. It will be released on supply of goods, satisfactorily.

The RFQ documents can be obtained from Office of the Board of Management Multan Industrial Estate by submission of a written application and upon payment of a non-- refundable fee of Rupees Rs.500/- Interested eligible bidders may download the bidding document from (www.mie.com.pk) & PPRA (www.ppra.punjab .gov.pk) websites, however, at the time of opening of bids the said bidders have to submit pay order/ bank draft of the same amount payable in favour of PIEDMC-Multan Industrial Estate otherwise their proposal will not be accepted.

## **Eligibility Criteria:**

- •Company Firm / Supplier must be registered under the laws of Pakistan Must have National Tax Number & Sales Tax Number and should be on Active Tax Payers list.
- •Proof of financial soundness of the firm and bank statement for the last two years.
- •No Blacklisting Certificate on Stamp Paper of Rs.100/-
- •The quotations should reach office of Board of Management at or before 03:00 PM, by 27<sup>th</sup> July 2022. Bids will be opened at 03:30 PM on the same day in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend, at below given address.

©Evaluation and award of will be made strictly as per RFQ.



## **Mailing Address:**-

**President:** 

Office of Board of Management Admin Block Commercial Area Phase-II Multan Industrial Estate Phase-II, Sheer Shah Road, Multan. Tel: 061-9330968-70, 6537177 Fax: 061-6539159.